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BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INFORMATION

Signature

Commercial

Frame size

Maximum door height

Maximum door width

Maximum panel width

Maximum panel weight

Maximum water rating

Maximum wind rating

Maximum glass thickness (single glazed)

Maximum glass thickness (double glazed)

Maximum acoustic rating

Maximum bushfire rating

Lowest U-value (single glazed)

Lowest U-value (double glazed)

100mm

2400mm

B6500mm

840mm

40kg

300Pa

2200Pa ULS

12.38mm

24mm

Rw34

BAL 40

4.4

3.0

100mm

3100mm

8000mm

1000mm

90kg

300Pa

6000Pa ULS

13.52mm

26mm

Rw35

BAL 29

4.5

32

Note: Performance figures are independent of each other and subject to conditions. Contact a Bradnam’s Windows & Doors representative to discuss your specific project requirements.



BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INFORMATION

Standard

220 330 321 440 431 422

550 541 532

660 651

642 633



BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INFORMATION

Designer

880 871

862 853

844



BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INEFORMATION The availability of certain sizes and configurations is dependent on the

design wind load requirement as per AS2047-2014. Check with your
Bradnam'’s representative to confirm availability. Bi-fold Doors may be
subject to local variation or regulatory requirements.

€» Available Single or Double Glazed ® |Indicates operable door leaf with external door handle for external access

STUD OPENING mm 1650 2450 3250 4050 4850
FRAME SIZE mm 1600 2400 3200 4000 4800
2LITE 3LITE 4 LITE SLITE 6 LITE

2130 2100

2430 2400

220 321 440 541 660
() ()
202 312 431 532 651
o, () o, )
330 422 523 642
o, ()
303 413 514 633
() o, o, ()
404 550 624

Bi-Fold Numbering

505 606
eg: 321 (exterior view from left to right) >
3 2 1
815 <,
Total panels No of panels No of panels

opening to left opening to right

Check with your Bradnam's representative to confirm the stud and brick opening



BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INFORMATION

The availability of certain sizes and configurations is dependent on the
design wind load requirement as per AS2047-2014. Check with your
Bradnam'’s representative to confirm availability. Bi-fold Doors may be
subject to local variation or regulatory requirements.

q} Auvailable Single or Double Glazed

FRAME SIZE mm

2100

2400

330

303

FRAME SIZE mm

2100

2400

1810

2170 2530 2770 3130 3490
3 LITE 4 LITE
431
o, ()
413
() ()

5650 6010 6370

8 LITE

817

835

853

871

550

505

3610 3970 4330

SLITE

651

633

615

® Indicates operable door leaf with external door handle for external access

4450 4810 5170 5170 5530 5890

6 LITE 7 LITE

770

707

Bi-Fold Numbering
eg: 321 (viewed from exterior - left to right)
3 2 1

Total panels No of panels No of panels
opening to left opening to right



BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INFORMATION

The availability of certain sizes and configurations is dependent on the

design wind load requirement as per AS2047-2014. Check with your
Bradnam'’s representative to confirm availability. Bi-fold Doors may be
subject to local variation or regulatory requirements.

STUD OPENING mm 1380 1630 1750 1870 2390 2590
FRAME SIZE mm 1330 1570 1680 1810 2330 2530
2LITE 3LITE

2140 2100

2440 2400

220 321

202 312

Bi-Fold Numbering
eg: 321 (exterior view from left to right)
8 2

Total panels No of panels
opening to left

No of panels
opening to right

440

431

422

413

404

2750 3170 3430

2690 3110 3370

4 LITE

550

505

3170 3650 4270 4370 4850 5110
3110 3590 4210 4310 4790 5050
SLITE 6 LITE
660
651
633
624
606
615

Note: 2 Lite, 4 Lite and 6 Lite configurations do not have an access door panel



BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INFORMATION

Design Options

220
Traditional Colonial

Types of Colonial Bar

Scale 5:1

220
Australian Colonial

20

10.6

Raised

220
Highlander

220
Traditional Federation

16

Flat

220
Australian Federation



BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INFORMATION

Note: Diagrams are not to scale

123 40 60

32 68

REVEAL

REVEAL

Signature Bi-fold Door (100mm) Commercial Bi-fold Door (100mm)



BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INFORMATION

Note: Diagrams are not to scale

Signature Bi-fold Door 100

00

2339 SILL STD

2339

100.0

123.0

2339 SILL STD WITH 3353 SUBSILL 15' 100

008

0ve

2339

3353

121.8

059



BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INFORMATION

Note: Diagrams are not to scale

Signature Bi-fold Door 100

2339 SILL STD WITH 3017 SUBSILL BAFFLED 100

06

1234

2339 SILL STD WITH 2876 SUBSILL '35' 100

008

s

2339

2876

141.8

069



BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INFORMATION

Note: Diagrams are not to scale

Signature Bi-fold Door 100

008

ooy 0ve

!
!

2629 SILL LP
123.0
2629 SILL LP WITH 3353 SUBSILL '15' 100
1218

2629
—

2629

0'6e
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Note: Diagrams are not to scale
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Signature Bi-fold Door 100
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BI-FOLD DOORS - PRODUCT INFORMATION

Note: Diagrams are not to scale

Commercial Bi-fold Door 100

05

0ve

3353

100.0

121.8

3495 SILL STD (OPEN OUT)

3495 SILL STD WITH 3353 SUBSILL '15' 100 (OPEN OUT)

0ve
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Note: Diagrams are not to scale

Commercial Bi-fold Door 100
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Note: Diagrams are not to scale
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Commercial Bi-fold Door 100




